Bowling Green Township Board of Trustees Special Session

Meeting

Minutes of GOVERNMENT FORMS & SUPPLIES 844-224-3338 FORM NO. 10148 Thursday, July 13, 2023 at 6 p.m. Held 20 UBLIC NOTICE SPECIAL MEETING THURSDAY JULY 13, 2023 - 6:00 PM AGENDA: PUBLIC TEARING SET FOR BOWLING GREEN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES TO ADOPT A TAX BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024 BY ORDER OF BOWLING GREEN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF – TRUSTEE WOLF POSTED PUBLIC NOTICE ON TOWNSHIP WEBSITE bgtownship.com" - Township fiscal officer posted public notice at west entrance of township building "fownship office notification published "Marion Star Local News Briefs 4:13 a.m. ET June 29, 2023" TRUSTEE ROLL CALLS: Township officials present Chairman Trustee Holcomb calling meeting to order with Trustee Duane J. Wolf and Trustee David K. Trihaft. Andy (Andrew) Fout 3765 Codding Road VISITOR SIGN IN: BOWLING GREEN TOWNSHIP 2024 BUDGET DOCUMENTATION and Adoption: Documentation pursuant ORC 5705.30 - Notifications of public hearing set for Bowling Green Township Board of Trustees to adopt a tax budget for fiscal year 2024 - Marion Star News Briefs Published 4:13 a.m. ET June 29, 2023 Marion Star Local news briefs, the township building west entrance, Trustee Wolf posted public notice on township website; and Bowling Green Township, Marion County Cash Flow Year Over Year 1/1/23 12/31-23 date period reporting year to date amounts 2023 fund balances as of board meeting today 7/13/23, budget plus carryover, ending fund balance projections, prior year 2022 amounts, variance; and Bowling Green Township, Marion County Financial Worksheet - Budget 20240713 Spec Mtg Second budget Hearing Year 2023, 13-thirteen-page description reporting fund balances, both revenues and expenditures line item for years 2021, 2022, Current 2023, 2024 budget plus carryover, contingencies, projections, classification, name: 1000-General, 2011-Motor Vehicle License Tas, 2021-Gasoline Tax, 2041-Cemetery, 2272-Coronavirus Relief Fund (2020 CARES Act / COVID-19 Coronavirus Aid), 2273-Coronavirus Relief Fund (ARPA); and Bowling Green Township, Marion County by July 15th board of trustees shall adopt a tax budget for the next succeeding fiscal year. O.R.C. 5705.28. (Ohio Township Handbook, March 2019, IV. Fiscal Transactions, Adoption of the Budget, D-28); and Whereas the Adoption of 2024 Budget by Bowling Green Township Board of rustees dialog Trustee Wolf Motion to adopt it (the township tax budget for the next succeeding fiscal year 2024) Trustee Trihaft second vote roll calls three ayes; and Pursuant ORC 5705.30 Office of the Board of Trustees of Bowling Green ownship, Marion County, Ohio to the county auditor. The Board of Trustees of said township shall submit ia electronic mail its annual budget for the year commencing January 1st 2024 for consideration of the county udget commission. DJOURNMENT: Trustee Wolf Motion Trustee Trihaft second, three ayes 6:35 PM

ownship of Bowling Green concerning and relating to the adoption of evolutions and/or motions passed at this meeting were adopted in a meeting open to the public, in compliance with the law, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code. Attest: Robin Anderson, Fiscal Officer.